## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A REFUND FOR OVERPAYMENT ON AN TAX VETERAN EXEMPT PROPERTY

**WHEREAS**, the below listed overpayment for the year designated is held in reserve by The Township of Pennsauken; and

**WHEREAS,** the veteran exemption for Stephanie Ford was approved on February 26, 2023, on the property located at 1647 Tinsman Ave., also known as Block 705 Lot 17; and

**WHEREAS**, the property was overpaid by Wells Fargo in the amount of \$213.18 due to property tax exemption for the tax year of 2023; and

**WHEREAS,** Wells Fargo has requested the overpayment to be refunded back to them, Wells Fargo Real Estate Tax Operations, PO Box 14506, Des Monies, IA 50306-3506.

**NOW, THEREFOR, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, in the County of Camden, State of New Jersey, that the following overpayment be refunded to,

Wells Fargo Real Estate Tax Operations PO Box 14506

Attn: Financial Support Des Moines, IA 50306-3506

REFUND TO:	BLOCK		LOT	<b>QUALIFIER</b>	AMOU	INT	TAX
YEAR							
Wells Fargo	705	17		\$ 213	.18	2023	

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a certified copy of this resolution is forwarded to the Township of Pennsauken Tax Collector and Chief Financial Officer by the Township Clerk.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN
Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC Township Clerk

ADOPTED: